AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE 1					OF	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 03-01-2013	1	ISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO (If applicable 13 - 108 13				olicable)		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE 3100						
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Wanda M Brown Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
LIVERMORE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION			9B, DATED (SEE (TEM 11)						
7374 LAS POSITAS RD					10A. MODIFICATION OF CONT NRC-HQ-12-P-04-00		RDER NO.		
LIVERMORE CA 945515110					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 193521978 FACILITY CODE					x 03-01-2012				
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDME	NTS OF SOLICIT	ATIO	NS				
FF NA 13. THIS ITEM APPLI IT MODIFIES T	copies of the amendment nich includes a reference to the E DESIGNATED FOR THE Ri- tue of this amendment you dem nakes reference to the solicita 13-60-11-6-156 V6211 S# 130899 Obligate ICS 541511 HE CONLY TO MODIFICAT HE CONTRACT/ORDER I authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT PREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH/ R 43 103(b).	ent; (b) the solici ECEIP sire to ation an 1 119 \$21, (TIONS NO. AS NO. AS NO. AS ANGES	By acknowledging re tation and amendment T OF OFFERS PRIO change an offer alrea d this amendment, and 3 31x0200 000.00 B OF CONTRACTS S DESCRIBED IN M 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO (such as changes in page	S/OR	of this amendment on ea nbers. FAILURE OF YO THE HOUR AND DATE bmitted, such change ma received prior to the open DERS, 114.	ach cop OUR AC SPECII ay be m	y of the }- FIED MAY ade		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	required to sign this documer F section headings, including solicitation		· · · · · ·	•	s to the issuing office.				
The purpose of this modification is to (\$21,000.00	(1) exercise option y	ear 1	and, (2) prov:	iđe	funding in the am	ount	of		
*see page 2 for modfication details Ceiling \$42,000.00 (changed) Obligation \$42,000.00 (changed) Period of Performance: 3/1/2012-2/28/20)14 (changed)								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chan	iged, rema	ains unchanged and in full for	rce and	effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		Wa	ME AND TITLE OF CONTRA nda M Brown ntracting Offic	/	OFFICER (Type or print)				
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNI BY)}	×	160	C. DATE SIGNE	D	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	<u> </u>	2	(Signature of	Contra	cting Officer)	-	1.10.13		
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE	ISI REVIEW CO	OM	PLETF		STANDAI Prescribe	d by GSA	30 (REV 10- - FAR (48 CFR)) 53.243	

•



•



NRC-HQ-12-P-04-0079 Modification No. 02 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise the first option year in accordance with FAR clause 52.217-19, entitled "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, thereby extending the contract period of performance through 2/28/2014, and (2) provide funding in the amount of \$21,000.00 thereby increasing the obligation and ceiling amount from \$21,000.00 to \$42,000.00.

Accordingly, the following highlighted changes are hereby made:

A.1 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION---FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUNE 1988)

The total amount of the firm fixed price portion of this contact is \$42,000.00, and this amount of fully-funded.

A.2 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (AUG 1987)

This contract shall commence on 3/1/2013 and will expire on 2/28/2014. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional two-one year period.

Option Period 1: 3/1/2013-2/28/2014 is herby by exercised.

A.6 52.232-19 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS FOR THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR (APR 1984)

Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond 2/28/2014. The Government's obligation for performance of this contract beyond that date is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond 2/28/2014, until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer

NRC-HQ-12-P-04-0079 Modification No. 02 Page 3 of 3

A.7 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000)

(a) The Government may extend the term of this contract by written notice to the Contractor within 60; provided that the Government gives the Contractor a preliminary written notice of its intent to extend at least 30 days before the contract expires. The preliminary notice does not commit the Government to an extension.

(b) If the Government exercises this option, the extended contract shall be considered to include this option clause.

(c) The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this clause, shall not exceed 2/28/2016.

A summary of obligation for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'12 Obligation Amount:\$21,000.00Total DY'13 Obligation Amount:\$21,000.00

. . *****

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: \$42,000.00

This modification obligates additional funding and increases the ceiling by \$21,000.00; all other terms and conditions under this contract order remain unchanged.